
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2241637

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Mortgages Ltd.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER REQUIRING
PARKWAY BANK ARIZONA TO PRODUCE
DOCUMENTS PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
RULE OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 2004

ML Manager LLC files this notice that it has lodged an “Order Requiring Parkway

Bank Arizona to Produce Documents Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure

2004,” which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED: September 28, 2009

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

. . .

. . .

. . .



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2241637

- 2 -

COPY of the foregoing mailed or emailed
on this 28th day of September, 2009 to the
following parties:

Parkway Bank and Trust
11011 N. Tatum Boulevard
Phoenix, AZ 85028

Donald L. Gaffney
Donald F. Ennis
SNELL & WILMER, LLP
One Arizona Center
Phoenix AZ 85004
dgaffney@swlaw.com
dfennis@swlaw.com

By /s/ Stephanie R. Fulk-Higgs

mailto:dgaffney@swlaw.com
mailto:dfennis@swlaw.com


FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2240595

Fennemore Craig, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Mortgages Ltd.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH

ORDER ON ML MANAGER LLC’S
MOTION FOR ORDER REQUIRING
PARKWAY BANK ARIZONA TO
PRODUCE DOCUMENTS PURSUANT
TO FEDERAL RULE OF
BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 2004

The Court, having considered ML Manager LLC’s Motion for Order Requiring

Parkway Bank Arizona to Produce Documents Pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy

Procedure 2004, and finds good cause to grant the Motion. Accordingly,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Motion is GRANTED.

2. Parkway Bank of Arizona shall produce those documents responsive to the

document requests listed on Exhibit A to the Motion on or before 10:00 a.m. on

October 30, 2009 at the following location:

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Attention: Keith L. Hendricks
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Facsimile: (602) 916-5999
Email:khendricks@fclaw.com



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2240595

- 2 -

3. ML Manager LLC may, if it elects, issue and serve a Subpoena as provided

in Rule 9016, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, to compel the production of

documents.

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE


