1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.		
2	Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750)		
3	3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Talenhone: (602) 916 5343		
4	Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543 Email: creece@fclaw.com		
5			
6	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re	Chapter 11	
10	Mortgages Ltd.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER REQUIRING PARKWAY BANK ARIZONA TO PRODUCE	
12		DOCUMENTS PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 2004	
13		RULE OF DANKKUI ICI I ROCEDUKE 2004	
14			
15	ML Manager LLC files this notice that it has lodged an "Order Requiring Parkway		
16	Bank Arizona to Produce Documents Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure		
17	2004, " which is attached hereto as <b>Exhibit A</b> .		
18	DATED: September 28, 2009		
19	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.		
20			
	By <u>/s/ Cathy L. Reece</u> Cathy L. Reece		
		Keith L. Hendricks Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
	•••		
26 Fennemore Craig, P.C.			
PHOENIX	2241037		
21 22 23 24 25 26 Fennemore Craig, p.c.	· · · · · · · · 2241637	By <u>/s/ Cathy L. Reece</u> Cathy L. Reece Keith L. Hendricks Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	

1 2	COPY of the foregoing mailed or emailed on this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009 to the following parties:
3	Parkway Bank and Trust 11011 N. Tatum Boulevard
4	Phoenix, AZ 85028
5	Donald L. Gaffney Donald F. Ennis
6	SNELL & WILMER, LLP One Arizona Center
7	Phoenix AZ 85004 dgaffney@swlaw.com
8	dfennis@swlaw.com
9	
10	
11	By /s/ Stephanie R. Fulk-Higgs
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	2241637
Phoenix	- 2 -

1 2	Fennemore Craig, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750)		
3	3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913		
4	Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Email: creece@fclaw.com		
5	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC		
6			
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re	Chapter 11	
10	Mortgages Ltd.,	Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	ORDER ON ML MANAGER LLC'S	
12		MOTION FOR ORDER REQUIRING PARKWAY BANK ARIZONA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS PURSUANT	
13		TO FEDERAL RULE OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 2004	
14		DANKKUITETTKOCEDUKE 2004	
15	The Court, having considered ML Manager LLC's Motion for Order Requiring		
16	Parkway Bank Arizona to Produce Documents Pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy		
17	Procedure 2004, and finds good cause to grant the Motion. Accordingly,		
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:		
19	1. The Motion is GRANTED.		
20	2. Parkway Bank of Arizona shall	produce those documents responsive to the	
21	document requests listed on Exhibit A to the Motion on or before 10:00 a.m. on		
22	October 30, 2009 at the following location:		
23	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 3003 North Central Avenue		
24	Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913 Attention: Keith L. Hendricks		
25			
26	Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Facsimile: (602) 916-5999 Email: khendricks@fclaw.com		
27			
28	2240505		
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Phoenix	2240595		

1	3. ML Manager LLC may, if it elects, issue and serve a Subpoena as provided
2	in Rule 9016, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, to compel the production of
3	documents.
4	DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
23 26	
20 27	
27 28	
ENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Phoenix	- 2 -